
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P19017825 PCN Date: 22AUG19

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
Micro MatenLok Headers

Description of Changes 
Qingdao plant is superseding the adhesive tape currently used by a new one with more adherence Quality. This action Will provide bigger reliable in the current packaging of the 
products supplied by TE and listed in this document.
Adhesive tape before Adhesive tape after

Other attachments: 
Adhesive tape before and after

Reason for Changes: 
Product improvement.Our tray packaging was not reliable enough to avoid scattered products or out of correct position, inside and outside of the tray. This was caused 
because the vibration and handling during the transportation and low adherence of the adhesive tape used to hold the tray. This adhesive tape was changed and improved and 
after some internal tests, we can warrant a better product delivered and a packaging improved.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

30AUG2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

31OCT2019

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

214450502 NO
214450503 NO
214450504 NO
214450505 NO
214450506 NO
214450507 NO
214450508 NO
214450509 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

214450513 NO
214450515 NO
214450519 NO
214450542 NO
214450543 NO
214450544 NO
214450546 NO
214450548 NO
214450552 NO
214450553 NO
214450554 NO
214450555 NO
214450556 NO
214450559 NO
214450842 NO
214450845 NO
214450849 NO
214450852 NO
214450853 NO
214450856 NO
214450857 NO
214450882 NO
214450883 NO
214450884 NO
214450894 NO
214450932 NO
214450933 NO
214450934 NO
214450935 NO
214450936 NO
214450937 NO
214450938 NO
214450939 NO
214450942 NO
214450943 NO
214450944 NO
214450945 NO
214450973 NO
214450982 NO
214450983 NO
214450984 NO
214450988 NO
214450989 NO
314450541 NO
37946182 NO
37946184 NO
37946186 NO
37946188 NO
37946192 NO
37946194 NO
37946196 NO
37946198 NO
37946202 NO
37946204 NO
37946206 NO
37946208 NO
37946302 NO
37946304 NO
37946306 NO
37946308 NO
37946316 NO
37946318 NO
37946324 NO
37946326 NO
37946328 NO
37946774 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

37946776 NO
37946778 NO
37946796 NO
37946798 NO
37946802 NO
37946804 NO
37946806 NO
37946808 NO
37946814 NO
37946816 NO
37946818 NO
37946822 NO
37946824 NO
37946826 NO
37946828 NO
414450500 NO
47946180 NO
47946182 NO
47946184 NO
47946186 NO
47946188 NO
47946190 NO
47946192 NO
47946194 NO
47946196 NO
47946200 NO
47946204 NO
47946206 NO
47946300 NO
47946302 NO
47946304 NO
47946306 NO
47946308 NO
47946320 NO
47946322 NO
47946324 NO
47946326 NO
47946770 NO
47946772 NO
47946774 NO
47946776 NO
47946778 NO
47946782 NO
47946790 NO
47946794 NO
47946802 NO
47946804 NO
47946810 NO
47946812 NO
47946820 NO
47946822 NO
57946182 NO
57946184 NO
57946192 NO
57946202 NO
57946204 NO
57946300 NO
57946302 NO
57946304 NO
57946320 NO
57946322 NO
57946770 NO
57946774 NO



 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

214450502 NO
214450503 NO
214450504 NO
214450505 NO
214450506 NO
214450507 NO
214450508 NO
214450509 NO
214450513 NO
214450515 NO
214450544 NO
214450546 NO
214450552 NO
214450553 NO
214450554 NO
214450555 NO
214450556 NO
214450559 NO
214450842 NO
214450845 NO
214450849 NO
214450852 NO
214450853 NO
214450857 NO
214450882 NO
214450883 NO
214450884 NO
214450894 NO
214450932 NO
214450933 NO
214450934 NO
214450935 NO
214450936 NO
214450937 NO
214450938 NO
214450939 NO
214450942 NO
214450943 NO
214450944 NO
214450945 NO
214450973 NO
214450982 NO
214450983 NO
214450984 NO
314450541 NO
37946182 NO
37946184 NO
37946186 NO
37946188 NO
37946192 NO
37946194 NO
37946196 NO
37946202 NO
37946204 NO
37946206 NO
37946208 NO
37946302 NO
37946304 NO
37946306 NO
37946308 NO
37946316 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

37946318 NO
37946324 NO
37946326 NO
37946328 NO
37946774 NO
37946776 NO
37946778 NO
37946796 NO
37946798 NO
37946802 NO
37946804 NO
37946806 NO
37946808 NO
37946814 NO
37946816 NO
37946818 NO
37946822 NO
37946824 NO
37946826 NO
37946828 NO
47946180 NO
47946182 NO
47946184 NO
47946186 NO
47946188 NO
47946190 NO
47946192 NO
47946194 NO
47946196 NO
47946206 NO
47946300 NO
47946302 NO
47946306 NO
47946308 NO
47946322 NO
47946324 NO
47946326 NO
47946782 NO
47946790 NO
47946794 NO
47946802 NO
47946810 NO
47946812 NO
47946820 NO
47946822 NO
57946182 NO
57946184 NO
57946192 NO
57946202 NO
57946300 NO
57946302 NO
57946304 NO
57946320 NO
57946322 NO
57946770 NO
57946774 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2-1445050-6 NO
2-1445051-3 NO
2-1445051-5 NO
2-1445051-9 NO
2-1445054-2 NO
2-1445054-3 NO
2-1445054-4 NO
2-1445054-6 NO
2-1445054-8 NO
2-1445085-6 NO
2-1445093-9 NO
2-1445097-3 NO
2-1445098-9 NO
3-794619-4 NO
3-794619-6 NO
3-794677-4 NO
3-794677-6 NO
4-794619-4 NO
4-794677-0 NO
4-794677-4 NO
4-794677-6 NO
4-794677-8 NO
5-794618-2 NO
5-794620-2 NO
5-794677-0 NO
5-794677-4 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2-1445050-2 NO
2-1445050-3 NO
2-1445050-4 NO
2-1445050-5 NO
2-1445050-6 NO
2-1445050-7 NO
2-1445050-8 NO
2-1445050-9 NO
2-1445051-3 NO
2-1445051-5 NO
2-1445051-9 NO
2-1445054-2 NO
2-1445054-3 NO
2-1445054-4 NO
2-1445054-6 NO
2-1445054-8 NO
2-1445055-2 NO
2-1445055-3 NO
2-1445055-4 NO
2-1445055-5 NO
2-1445055-6 NO
2-1445055-9 NO
2-1445084-2 NO
2-1445084-5 NO
2-1445084-9 NO
2-1445085-2 NO
2-1445085-3 NO
2-1445085-6 NO
2-1445088-2 NO
2-1445088-3 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2-1445088-4 NO
2-1445089-4 NO
2-1445093-2 NO
2-1445093-3 NO
2-1445093-4 NO
2-1445093-5 NO
2-1445093-6 NO
2-1445093-7 NO
2-1445093-8 NO
2-1445093-9 NO
2-1445094-2 NO
2-1445094-3 NO
2-1445094-4 NO
2-1445094-5 NO
2-1445097-3 NO
2-1445098-2 NO
2-1445098-3 NO
2-1445098-4 NO
2-1445098-9 NO
3-1445054-1 NO
3-794618-2 NO
3-794618-4 NO
3-794618-6 NO
3-794618-8 NO
3-794619-2 NO
3-794619-4 NO
3-794619-6 NO
3-794620-2 NO
3-794620-4 NO
3-794620-6 NO
3-794620-8 NO
3-794630-2 NO
3-794630-4 NO
3-794630-6 NO
3-794630-8 NO
3-794631-6 NO
3-794631-8 NO
3-794632-4 NO
3-794632-6 NO
3-794632-8 NO
3-794677-4 NO
3-794677-6 NO
3-794677-8 NO
3-794679-6 NO
3-794679-8 NO
3-794680-2 NO
3-794680-4 NO
3-794680-6 NO
3-794680-8 NO
3-794681-4 NO
3-794681-6 NO
3-794681-8 NO
3-794682-2 NO
3-794682-4 NO
3-794682-6 NO
3-794682-8 NO
4-794618-0 NO
4-794618-2 NO
4-794618-4 NO
4-794618-6 NO
4-794618-8 NO
4-794619-0 NO
4-794619-2 NO
4-794619-4 NO
4-794619-6 NO
4-794620-6 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

4-794630-0 NO
4-794630-2 NO
4-794630-6 NO
4-794630-8 NO
4-794632-2 NO
4-794632-4 NO
4-794632-6 NO
4-794677-0 NO
4-794677-4 NO
4-794677-6 NO
4-794677-8 NO
4-794678-2 NO
4-794679-0 NO
4-794679-4 NO
4-794680-2 NO
4-794681-0 NO
4-794681-2 NO
4-794682-0 NO
4-794682-2 NO
5-794618-2 NO
5-794618-4 NO
5-794619-2 NO
5-794620-2 NO
5-794630-0 NO
5-794630-2 NO
5-794630-4 NO
5-794632-0 NO
5-794632-2 NO
5-794677-0 NO
5-794677-4 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2-1445050-6 NO
2-1445051-3 NO
2-1445051-5 NO
2-1445054-2 NO
2-1445054-3 NO
2-1445054-4 NO
2-1445054-6 NO
2-1445054-8 NO
2-1445055-3 NO
2-1445055-4 NO
2-1445055-6 NO
2-1445085-3 NO
2-1445085-6 NO
2-1445093-9 NO
2-1445097-3 NO
2-1445098-8 NO
2-1445098-9 NO
3-794619-4 NO
3-794619-6 NO
3-794619-8 NO
3-794677-4 NO
3-794677-6 NO
4-794618-4 NO
4-794619-4 NO
4-794620-0 NO
4-794620-4 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

4-794630-2 NO
4-794630-4 NO
4-794632-0 NO
4-794677-0 NO
4-794677-2 NO
4-794677-4 NO
4-794677-6 NO
4-794677-8 NO
4-794680-4 NO
5-794618-2 NO
5-794619-2 NO
5-794620-4 NO
5-794677-0 NO
5-794677-4 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

2-1445050-6 NO
2-1445051-3 NO
2-1445051-5 NO
2-1445051-9 NO
2-1445054-2 NO
2-1445054-3 NO
2-1445054-4 NO
2-1445054-6 NO
2-1445054-8 NO
2-1445055-3 NO
2-1445055-4 NO
2-1445055-6 NO
2-1445085-3 NO
2-1445085-6 NO
2-1445093-9 NO
2-1445097-3 NO
2-1445098-8 NO
2-1445098-9 NO
3-794619-4 NO
3-794619-6 NO
3-794619-8 NO
3-794677-4 NO
3-794677-6 NO
4-1445050-0 NO
4-794618-4 NO
4-794619-4 NO
4-794620-0 NO
4-794620-4 NO
4-794630-2 NO
4-794630-4 NO
4-794632-0 NO
4-794677-0 NO
4-794677-2 NO
4-794677-4 NO
4-794677-6 NO
4-794677-8 NO
4-794680-4 NO
5-794618-2 NO
5-794619-2 NO
5-794620-2 NO
5-794620-4 NO
5-794677-0 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

5-794677-4 NO




